Н \$140.00 20

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM436683

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name Formerly		Execution Date	Entity Type	
Dell Inc.		05/22/2017	Corporation: DELAWARE	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NTT DATA Services LLC		
Street Address:	2300 West Plano Parkway		
City:	Plano		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	75075		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2094928	DIAMOND	
Registration Number:	3988231	ISCOBOL	
Registration Number:	4038470	REUSE. RECYCLE. RENEW.	
Registration Number:	3988630	VCOBOL	
Registration Number:	4161591	WINKIX	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 650-233-4044

Email: paul.thomas@pillsburylaw.com

Correspondent Name: Paul E. Thomas

Address Line 1: Post Office Box 10500
Address Line 4: McLean, VIRGINIA 22102

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Paul E. Thomas
SIGNATURE:	/Paul E. Thomas/
DATE SIGNED:	07/26/2017

Total Attachments: 4

source=NTT DATA - Trademark Assignment Agreement - NTT DATA Services LLC#page1.tif

source=NTT DATA - Trademark Assignment Agreement - NTT DATA Services LLC#page2.tif source=NTT DATA - Trademark Assignment Agreement - NTT DATA Services LLC#page3.tif source=NTT DATA - Trademark Assignment Agreement - NTT DATA Services LLC#page4.tif

U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment") is made and entered into as of November 2, 2016 ("Effective Date"), by and between Dell Inc. ("Assignor"), and NTT DATA Services LLC ("Assigner").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the sole and exclusive owner of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the trademarks set forth on Schedule A hereof, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith (collectively, the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to assign to Assignee, and Assignee wishes to acquire from Assignor, all right, title and interest to the Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, conveys, sesigns, transfers and delivers to Assignee its entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks, for the United States and for all foreign countries, including, without limitation, any registrations and applications therefor, any renewals of the registrations, and all other corresponding rights that are or may be secured under the laws of the United States or any foreign country, now or hereafter in effect, for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of Assignee's successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment had not been made, together with all income, royalties or payments due or payable as of the Effective Date or thereafter, including, without limitation, all claims for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement or other unauthorized use of the Marks, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for Assignee's own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives. Assignor hereby requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and the corresponding entities or agencies in any applicable foreign jurisdictions, to record Assignee as the assignee and owner of the Marks.

[Remainder of the page intentionally left blank]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused this Assignment to be executed by their duly authorized representatives and made effective as of the Effective Date.

ASSIGNOR

Dell Inc.

Ву:

Janei M. Bawcom

Name: Title:

Senior Vice President and Assistant Secretary

Date: May 22, 2017

STATE OF TEXAS

) \$8.

COUNTY OF WILLIAMSON)

On this 22nd day of May, 2017, there appeared before me Janet M. Bawcom, personally known to me, who acknowledged that she signed the foregoing Assignment as her voluntary act and deed on behalf and with full authority of Dell Inc.

Notary Public

State of <u>Toxas</u> County of <u>LQUITIAnsor</u>

This instrument was acknowledged (2000) 300 and according 2011 by Zanat H. Barrocard

replacy nucles bigracins My Commission Expires <u>01-249</u>-2018

NICKI HUSCHKA Volary Public, State of Yexas Comm. Expires 01-26-2018 Notary ID 11098478

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused this Assignment to be executed by their duly authorized representatives and made effective as of the Effective Date.

ASSIGNEE

NTT DATA Services LUC

By:

Name:

Title:

Date:

STATE OF TEXAS

) SS.

LESLIE A. BUTLER Notary Public, State of Texas Comm Expires 06-30-2020 Notary ID 6602900

COUNTY OF COLLINS

On this day of 1, 201], there appeared before me 2011 M/CV/ personally known to me, who acknowledged that he/she signed the foregoing Assignment as his/her voluntary act and deed on behalf and with full authority of NTT DATA Services LLC.

Notary Public

TRADE

Schedule A

MANK	JURISDICTION	RECICTRATION WAS	78.286
DIAMOND	United States	2.094.928	9
ISCOBOL	United States	3988231	9, 42
REUSE, RECYCLE, RENEW.	United States	4038470	42
VCORN		Tananananan sa karanan jarah sa karanan sa k	
WINKIX	United States	3988630	9
WINKIX	United States	4161591	9

RECORDED: 07/26/2017